12th February 2026, have approved further acquisition of 1,000 (One 
Thousand only) equity shares of face value of Rs.100/- each of Ento Proteins Private Limited 
(“EPPL”), Subsidiary Company, by way of acquisition from the existing shareholders for a total 
consideration of Rs. 32,30,000 (Rupees Thirty-Two Lakhs Thirty Thousand only). 

Upon the proposed investment by the Company, EPPL would become a wholly owned subsidiary of 
our Company. Consequent upon the aforesaid investment, the shareholding of the Company in EPPL 
will stand increased as mentioned below: 

Present Shareholding Post-acquisition Shareholding Change in Shareholding